AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES
1 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {If appiicable)
0059 See Block 16C 18FE006038
& 1SSUED BY CODE | 01601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I offier than fiem 5 CODE [01601
SPRO SPRO
U.S. Department of Energy U.8. Department of Energy
SPRO SPRO.

900 Commerce Road East US 492

900 Commerce Road East US 492
New Orleans LA 70123

New Orleans La 70123

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, streel, county, State dnd 2IP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICN NO.

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC
Attn: Paul Avery
850 38 Clearview Pkwy

9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

New Orleans LA 701233401 |14 MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTIORDER RO,
DE-FE0011020 .

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
FACILFTY CCOE 09/18/2013

CODE 078490442

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS QF SOLICITATIONS

[} Tha abave numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in lem 14,  Tha hour and date specified for receiot of Offers [lis extended. [Jis not extended.
Dffsrs must acknowledga receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended , by ene of tha following methods: {a) By completing
Items 8 ard 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each cogy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By
separate letter or telegram which inciudes a referenca to the solicitation and amendmant numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECENVED AT
THE PLAGCE DESIHGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTEON OF YOUR QFFER I by
vittue of this amendment you desira to changs an offer already submitied , such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or lelter makes

referance to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recaived prior ta the opening hour and date spacified,
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Increase: 52 , 000’ 000.00

See Schedule

13, THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTI/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A YHIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au!hcnty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
CROER NO. INITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATNE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation dale, ele.) SET FCORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY CF.

0, OTHER (Specity lypa of modification and authority)
X Cause 1.132 DEAR 970.5232-3 Obligaticn of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor lis not, [ is required to sign this document and return copias to tha issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTIOM OF AMENDMENTIMORIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including seficitation/coniract subject matter where feasitila.}
Reference Section B, B.4 -~ Obligation of Funds: The amount of funds obligated under this

contract is increased by $2,000,000.00 from $881,960,440,25 to $883,960,440.25, This
provides $2,000,000.00 of incremental funding to cover estimated operations requirements
through March 31, 2019, This requisition funds approximately 26% of the $150,000,000.00
FY2018 AQP excluding Award Fee. The total contract value remains $941,694,261.00.

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dacument referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or print)

Sally L. Leingang

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Signature on File
g 12/07/2017
(Signature of parson avtharized to sign) {Signatura of Contracting Cfficer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

Previcus edition unusable
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
DE-FEO011020/0059 2 | 2
NAME CF OFFEROR QR CONTRACTCGR
Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC
ITEM RO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES GUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B) (<) (D) (E} (F)

Payment:
OR for SPRO
U.S5. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 6017
Qak Ridge TN 37831
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2019

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53,10



